Information concerning the processing of personal data by the Medical University of Bialystok of persons applying for the scholarship

Pursuant to Art. 13 of the General Data Protection Regulation from 27 April 2016 (hereinafter GDPR), the Medical University of Bialystok hereby notifies that:

- the controller of your personal data is the Medical University of Bialystok with its seat at: ul. Jana Kilińskiego 1, 15-089 Białystok, represented by the Rector,
- contact details of the Data Protection Officer at the Medical University of Bialystok, email address: iod@umb.edu.pl,
- your personal data shall be processed for the purpose of recruitment on the basis of:
 - Art. 6 sec. 1 letter c of GDPR, that is, provisions of the Labour Code,
 - Art. 6 sec. 1 letter b of GDPR, that is, processing is necessary for undertaking actions prior to conclusion of agreement and for the execution of the agreement,
 - Art. 6 sec. 1 letter a of GDPR, that is, consent for processing of personal data expanding beyond the scope specified in the Labour Code.
- your personal data shall not be passed onto any third parties with the exception of entities authorized on the basis of law,
- your personal data shall be stored until the end of the period of project durability, in accordance with the provisions concerning archiving,
- you have the right to demand access to your personal data, amend them, transfer them, remove data or limit their processing,
- you are entitled to withdraw the expressed consent for the processing data at any time without it impacting compliance with the law of the processing which was performed prior to such consent withdrawal; You may withdraw consent at any time in a written form, i.e. by sending information in this regard to the address of the Medical University of Bialystok at: ul. Kilińskiego 1, 15-089 Białystok or electronically to the email address of the Data Protection Officer at: iod@umb.edu.pl,
- you are entitled to submit a complaint to the President of the Personal Data Protection Office, ul. Stawki 2, 00-193 Warszawa, www.uodo.pl, when it is justified that your personal data are processed by the controller in breach of the general data protection regulation from 27 April 2016,
- indication of data is obligatory in the scope specified in the Labour Code and NCN Bylaws of granting scientific scholarships in scientific projects financed from the resources of the National Scientific Centre, attachment to the resolution of the NCN Council no. 25/2019 from 14.03.2019, and in the remaining scope – voluntary,
- no automated decisions, including also profiling, shall be made based on the submitted personal data.

CONSENT FOR PERSONAL DATA PROCESSING

In accordance with Art. 6 sec. 1 letter a of the general data protection regulation from 27 April 2016 I grant consent for the processing of my personal data for the purposes of recruitment.

I acknowledge my right to withdraw the expressed consent at any time, without it impacting compliance with the law of the processing which was performed prior to such consent withdrawal.

I may withdraw consent at any time in a written form, i.e. by sending information in this regard to the address of the Medical University of Bialystok at: ul. Kilińskiego 1, 15-089 Białystok or electronically to the email address of the Data Protection Officer at: iod@umb.edu.pl,

	•••								••						
C	ar	าด	die	da	at	e'	s	s	i٤	٢ŗ	าล	a.	tι	11	·e